

Dharam Pal Singh vs. Central University of HP

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

04.04.2024 Present: Petitioner present in person.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for the respondent.

CMP No. 3540 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in refilling the petition is condoned.

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 16.05.2024.

CMP No. 3539 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file the translated copies of documents in issue within four weeks.

April 4, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge