

Dharam Pal Singh v. Central University of Himachal Pradesh

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

16.5.2024 Present: Nemo for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

Reply be filed within further three weeks. List on 10.6.2024.

May 16, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**