

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P.

CWP No.2372 of 2024

10.06.2024 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent.

Reply stated to have been filed by the respondent is not on record. Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India to ensure that the reply reaches the Court file after removing the objections, if any, lying in the same. Rejoinder to the reply be filed within two weeks.

List on **09.07.2024.**

June 10, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge