

**Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of
Himachal Pradesh.**

CWP No.2372 of 2024

09.07.2024

Present: Petitioner is present in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for the respondent.

Reply is stated to have been filed. However, the same
is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be
traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List on **01.08.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

09th July, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)