

**DHARAM PAL SINGH Versus CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF
HIMACHAL PRADESH**

CWP-2372 of 2024

18.12.2024 Present : None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Balram
Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent.

This writ petition is being pursued by the
petitioner in person. It appears that matter was not listed
on the actual date given to the petitioner on previous
occasion. Let actual date '**notice**' be sent to the petitioner,
returnable for 07.03.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

18th December, 2024
(Pardeep)