

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P.

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

07.03.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent.

CMP No. 17654 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, accepts service of notice on behalf of Central University/non-applicant. Issue notice to the proposed respondent, returnable for 07.04.2025, on taking steps within a week.

Reply on behalf of appearing respondent/non-applicant be filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 7, 2025
(R.Atal)