

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of HP

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

07.04.2025 Present: Petitioner in person (through V.C.)

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for proposed respondent No.2.

CMP No. 17654 of 2024

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of proposed respondent No.2 and he prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply alongwith power of attorney.

Rejoinder, thereto, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on **08.05.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 7, 2025
(*R.Atal*)