

**DHARAM PAL SINGH Versus CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF  
HIMACHAL PRADESH**

**CWP-2372 of 2024**

17.06.2025 Present : Petitioner in-person through video conferencing.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.2 has still not filed reply. Further opportunity of two weeks is granted to respondent No.2 to file reply.

List on 04.07.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

17<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Pardeep)