

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2372 of 2024

11.08.2025 Present: Petitioner in person through video conference.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Petitioner in person again requests for three weeks' time to file rejoinder. He may do so.

List on **16.09.2025**.

August 11, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge