

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2372/2024

27.10.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajiv Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Though rejoinder is on record, however, request for
adjournment has been made by learned counsel for the
respondents.

As prayed for, list on **17.11.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th October, 2025 (Rohit)