

**Dharam Pal Singh versus Central University of H.P
and another**

CWP No. 2372/2024

17.11.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that matter is to be argued by Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India who is not available today. At his request, list on 15.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 17, 2025
(yogesh)