

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2372 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks adjournment on the ground that on account of some medical urgency in the family of the original counsel, he is not in a position to attend the hearing.

In view of the request for adjournment made by learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2, which is not opposed, list this matter on **12.03.2026**.

December 15, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge