

**Dharam Pal Singh v. Central University of HP
& Anr.
CWP No.2372 of 2024**

20.04.2026 Present: Petitioner in prson.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for an adjournment.

List on 18.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)