

Dharam Pal Singh vs CU HP and another

**CWP No. 2372 of 2024**

01.07.2026 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

As the Court time is over, on the request of the petitioner appearing in person, list this petition for hearing on 08.07.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 01, 2026  
(narender)