

Dharam Pal Singh Vs. Central University of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2372 of 2024

08.07.2026 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the oral request, Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Counsel, Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission is impleaded as respondent No.3 in the present petition. Registry is directed to carry out necessary correction in the memo of parties.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Counsel, appearing for the Public Service Commission to inform the Court on the next date of hearing, as to how many marks were secured by the petitioner in the State Eligibility Test for the post of Assistant Professor. He shall also have instruction, as to what were the minimum pass marks in the said test for Open Category and other Reserved Categories including Scheduled Caste Category.

As prayed for, list on **14.07.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 08, 2026
(Rishi)