

Dharam Pal Singh vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 2372 of 2024

24.08.2026 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Shubham Singh Guleria, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

List on 02.11.2026. Respondent-Public Service Commission is directed to file a detailed reply to the petition.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 24, 2026
(narender)